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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DOUGLAS COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF )
ALLAN C. DREWS FOR APPROVAL OF A ) ORDER APPROVING
CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION OF WATER ) TRANSFER 4620

On October 17, 1980, an application was filed in the office of the Water
Resources Director by Allan C. Drews for approval of a change in point of diversion of
water from North Umpqua River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 32648, Volume 24, State Record of Water
Right Certificates, in the name of Curtis Trent, describes a right which includes the use
of not to exceed 0.02] cubic foot per second from North Umpqua River for irrigation of a
certain 1.65 acres in NE I /4 NE | /4, as projected within McKinney DLC 47, Section 27,
Township 26 South, Range 6 West, WM, with a date of priority of July 31, 1962.

Water for the said right is diverted from a point located 60 feet North and 400 ,

feet West from the Southeast Corner of Section 22, being within the SE I/4 SE 1/4 of
Section 22, Township 26 South, Range 6 West, WM.

The applicant herein proposes to change the point of diversion, without loss of
priority, to a point located 470 feet South and 700 feet West from the Northeast Corner
of Section27, being within the NE /4 NE 1/4, Section27, Township 26 South, Range6
West, WM.

M. John Youngquist, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the
proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in
point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application should be
approved. :

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point
of diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point
of diversion shall not exceed 0.021 cubic foot per second.

| It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when
in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and

measuring devices:

Q7

Volume 34, page 771;7,0




That the diversion works shall inc'u”e an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to
which the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved
by the watermaster before the beginning of construction work
and that the weir or measuring device be installed under the
general supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and
the change in point of diversion of water made on or before October 1, 1982.

The order of the Water Resources Director entered December 29, 1980,
approving Transfer 4617, provided for cancellation of the certificate of water right
recorded at page 32648, Volume 24, State Record of Water Right Certificates, and
issuance of a new certificate covering the balance of the right NOT involved in the
transfer proceedings; therefore,

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources
Director of completion of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under
the provisions of this order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the
applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 29th day of December, 1980.

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director _
(/‘ //: '%5;/ A ,éz_/

By CHRIS L. WHEELER
Deputy Director

Volume 34, page 171




Transfer No. 4620

Name Allan C. Drews

Expiration date for completion 10-1-82

Extended to

Proof to ,QA(/\J//ﬁ\‘w

0. K. for certificate

Ditch company or irrigation district involved is




This certificate is issued to confirm a change in point of diversion approved

by an order of the Water Resources DBepartment entered 1D.. 29,9 80 (5 blesh.)
and together with certificates of water right recorded at Pages 4991, — ==~ — —,
Volumes43 ¢ 50 , State Record of Water Right Certificates, supersedes

certificate =z¢48

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of

the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.




Permit A - 4M -5-64 SP*12907-119

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

K ([7 a. (/ \/ﬂ«'//f /
This Is to Certify, Thee coresmnn

2280 FrsihiecuiRd. 97470
of "HSRve—5—S0 G125 Roseburg , State of e , has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oweqon of a right to the use of the waters of
dorth U hqua River

atnbutary of USsquaiifiver for the purpose of
igpigation of }1-O-acres

l. 65
under Permit No. 28229 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters

has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from July 31, 19€2

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesazd 18 lzmzted to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not eaceed

":l-—-‘H':— RbIEWE 50T Per second ;'/ ovay; /{)/,/ a/ '// &/7/ r// Po- 7L c'/ (/“/</-//w~'

v.oz| SRR R e S R A
or its equivalent in case ojwotatzon measured at the po’n' of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the N :/j_,/;'_ J8 projectedurssHin KA rne Y DUC LT,
QB TSR, K. (oD eI MM
The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured vader any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to 5 c—r i, i 40 of one culw foot per second
peracre, sr jts ecuivalent for each acre irrisstec '17 A shalll ther . tad
Lo & diversion of :~1, ~Z;3 esiceed¥28lacre 200 per acre for each acre irricsted
during the irrigation season of each yenr; prowiidedwfurtherstustutMENrEitits
use of water isi lLimited to rioi when the flow or the North Umnncua River
dsimore  than 525 c.f.s. at 3tc ith.,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

1-acresSELISEL

-~ 4

as—projected-wit) :1.1-I\T0I(mney~DLG—h?

“""”"'"3”'%7 /Z ,Z | N

'1 e
1

as-prajest o&%————m—bﬂﬁ—ﬂay—’i‘iﬁ—&?— 22 4 é '§V7
seation-—2 / o
1-5 seres—i. ¢-x-n1‘
as— r)rojcvte‘iﬂr*t"z‘hx—hcl(jrney“w‘ L7
—Seetion26-
5 &3 acros NE NEL
as projected within McKinney DILC L7
Section 27
it 49 oy Do O UoniUadso

Y s o
bc-’n; mov ¢ ef/l-/'f'%} (/(SCV://(;/ n()‘j/eﬁ 354 //4’/:7" 77n(7ls

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this date. December 23, 1965

State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 2y ,page 32418

| o 55663

, -t




Application for Transfer of Water Riglhiv't'

’w":.J”T
To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:
AR IDrew st /0 o oRe s o ob U e TEIETN SRR TS
(Name of applicant)
SR 02 S slsh e (RS iba il S T Fosebvrgior i & LTC oS :
(Mailing address) ; : (City)
State of ....... (e S A s 1470... bl 47}"5573, do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)
NS0 WHOE AT Versiowmn b Lo bee - T el T s B i s SR I
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)
1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ... C“”’*"ST"”W*) ...........................................
(If not, give name
2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ..... NOF =" If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)
...................................................................................................................................... numbernrioffcertificate P m—
3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ...... Yeset ber i If so, give number
(Yes or No)
of permit WZB2ZQ 08" Number of certificate ...32.6 48 . .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ... j""‘\,{j' il e Z rtestng 2 ik SN
6. The authorized point of diversion is located 6O 1t '{x{%"s'f;' and . 400. ft. .(.é%-..‘;..). from the 9&. .
corner of . S€€:22. . being within the SE.% SE_ Y of Section .. 2.2..... Tp(NOZNéOSrS)R(m%VXW W.M,
in the county of .DW:?MS .................. rThefnamelofithelditchiused s e =
NOTE: Answer question if the application is for change in point of diversion.
7. The proposed point of diversion is located 470t (N‘S(.)rS) and . 700 _ ft. .(.EIA(;/;.‘.V..). from the NE
corner of . 9€C. 27 being within the NE V4 NE v, of Section 27........ Tp.. 2SS R _6W.. W. M,

(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP*33064-690




8. The use to which the water is applied is Iﬂ’lja’hm ................................................................................

(Irrigation, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Townshi E. or W. of
Nort?\“g-ssguth \Vlllnm:&o Mgridlnn Section List 14-14 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
EZ NE z J. 65
265 W 27 NEZ NE z .

(If more space requjred, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? L@&IVWWLZ")W{'V“CFWW

(If not owner,“explain your interest)

of L.3
10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? ....... NoBTe:
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .....................
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

I3 Thefuseitoiwhichithelwateris it oRbelfapplied §i s

(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List 14-1% of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)




NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

it A//}‘ZN(\ ....... Df&ewf .............................................................................. ., the applicant herein, being

first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best

of my knowledge and belief.

(-0 %ﬂ\/ .................................
%2 D eZ rfoer)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this /‘5—~ daySofSaSN C - C—C gt : IQOQ)

[Notarial Seal]
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N J. McKINNEY
DLC 47
DIV. PT. LOCATIONS -
26
4618: 460'S., TOO'W.
4620: 650'S., 790'W.
4617: 760'S., 840'W.
4637: 960'S., 940' W.
All from N.E. Cor. SCALE: 4" = | mile

OfSRS € CRN2{74

FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDER

TRANSFERS: 4617, 4618, 4620 and 4637

Application No. ...7...... RermitiiN oS s
IN NAME OF

.............................................................................

Surveyed NOV...9,.419.83, by {,{CC‘CQQM
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Y910/19-27% LoA

LEC

11/3/%3

REPORT ON INSPECTION OF TRANSFER

OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN:

CPob
POU
USE
Add'l POD

Transfer No. LAl 20 County Doeel
s e S o1l 1ch ?/’7/ Vaw pe \/)
01d Certificate No. rﬁ'g%}ﬁ// 2029 Frsher / (122678
8 Name \/uca/‘l/\/ C . DM ,L/_M-\-'/, /‘(U{‘/ 0/,.-/»_ 7 /In 7//7
Address D0 2§ L‘z’;\»ﬁ»@p EP{ Kz (ﬁ/Af QAQ = 7,7M/)

2. Source of Water

- / . 2
3. Use ‘//\ A / /rlpﬁ AEC,

RECEIVED

APR 2 0 1984

Trib of

WATER RESOURCES DEPT

4. Amount of Water E)p ()92 SALEM. OREGON

5. Pricrity Date D B JELES

6. Proposed Point of Diversion ://_///*“5 - ﬂ77¢ vV 777—.'\& /V(. @ N, SPr D /,’;
AN PO R NIE i Se e 290 S 20s B Gled, ilinn

7. Completion Date o) =2

8. Place of Use:
Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which Transfer Made
DCSRRRLl Sy
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Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

R b 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066
or
1-800-452-7813
(messaae ling)

November 2, 1982

Allan C. Drews
2028 Fisher Road
Roseburg, OR 97470

REFERENCE: File T-4620

Under the terms of the order of the Water Resources Director approving
Water Right Transfer 4620 in the name(s) of Allan C. Drews for a change
in change in place of use, point of diversion and/or use heretofore made
of water, the time for completion expired on October 1, 198«

If the authorized chanae was completed within the time allowed, fill out
and return the enclosed Notice of Completion.

If the change was not completed, but has been prosecuted with
reasonable diligence, fill out and return the enclosed Application for
Extension of Time, together with the $20 filing fee.

If you do not respond within 60 days, a survey will be scheduled to
determine the actual use of water.

Sincerely,

LUCILLE C. JENSEN
Secretary
Transfer Section

LC J:wwpe
2194A
33228

GO PRY




NEUNER, DOLE, CALEY & KOLBERGC

LAWYERS o §
GEORGE W. NEUNER S < 2 MAILING ADDR
Y So e 810 S. E. DOUGLAS AVENUE AR
ELDON F. CALEY, A.C. ROSEBURG, OREGON 97470

673-5541
THOMAS W. KOLBERG (503)

January 26, 1981

JEFFREY PUGH

. Mr. Samuel R. Allison JANZ 3 1581

Supervisor WATER RESOURCES DEP
Water Resources Department & % ﬁff\fﬂfﬁtﬂtugj
555 tEhNS trectRNE. Pakil, WRLGON

Salem, Oregon 97310
Dear Mr. Allison:
My wife and I sold Lot 3 to Mr. Drews, who is presently

purchasing under a contract of sale. We have no objection
to his proposed change in the point of diversion.

Very truly yours,

G
THOMASL W. BERG

TWK : cb

(el Drews




Water Resources Deparitment

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

phabiy 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 1+800-452-7813
378-3066

December 30, 1980

Allan C. Drews
2028 Fisher Road
Roseburg, Oregon 97470

REFERENCE: File No. T-4620

Enclosed is a certified copy of the order of the Water
Resources Director approving your water right transfer
application.

The date for completion is given in the order. When you
have completed the change, fill out and return the enclosed
completion form.

If your transfer is for change in use or change in place of
use, you may lose the right if the change is not made within
the time limit noted in the order. An extension of the time
limit can be allowed only upon a showing that diligent effort
has been made to complete the actual change within the time
allowed.

A survey will be scheduled some time after completion of the
authorized change.

Sincerely,

,‘7,- o) S5 Z ’
P A b N
Samuel R. Allison

Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:1cj
cc: Watermaster



378-306¢€ or
1-800-452-7813

November 20, 1980

Allan C. Drews
2028 Fisher Road
Roseburg, OR 97470

REFERENCE: File Number T-4620

Your application for a change in point of diversion of water from North
Umpgua River states that you are the legal owner of Lot 4 and contract
purchaser of Lot 2, Trent Tracts.

Please have the legal owners of Lot 2 send me a letter stating that they
approve of your proposed change in point of diversion.

Sincerely,

AMUEL R. ALLISON
upervisor
Transfer Section

S
S




STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

e RECEIVED

e TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION A 0GT 231980

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
FROM: WATERMASTER, DISTRICT NO.

/5 ‘ SALEM. OREGON
(signature) —=7 / %g; s

susJecT: Water Right Transfér Appl%péZZOn No. (/~Z() for change in POU,(?@QoyUse of water

—
\
)

T
In the name(s) of ( ‘L/ﬁ 2 (< A I

In my opinion (assuming the water right is valid), the proposed change

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY  WOUEB=RESYUEP=EN=INJURY* to an existing water right.

*The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because

The existing right may not be valid because N L o D00 % o S G S T RN T - e
7 4

Headgate notices HA¥E HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the source(s) which

serve(s) this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point(s) of diversion

between the authorized and proposed points of diversion? L - Ao 7 Ve~
(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include the
following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable meazsuring devices in the

diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion ...

o< (2) WHEN IN the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary ...

c°m§2 The enclosed copy of the transfer application and map(s) are for your records.
Recycled
Materials

@1.125.1387 SP*75683.125




T26S. R6W. WM.

22

Henry E\fons /

| / / [ 28

DLC ?3

/ James
‘ / Kinney

L%

LS

L6

26

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. 3787 7. Permit No. 28229 .

IN NAME OF
CURTIS TRENT

— —— ——

/1964 -m




VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE  278-3066
1-800-452-7813

QOctober 20, 1980

Allan C. Drews
2028 Fisher Road

Roseburg, OR $7470
Dear Mr. Drews:

REFERENCE: File Number T-462

i

Your water right transfer application for approval of a change ' in point of

‘siop of water frorn North Umpgua River, together with supporting
d on Cctober 17, 1980.

dive
data and fees in the amount of $35, was receive
Our receipt number 21083 is enclosed.

By copy of this leiter, we are asking the Watermaster for his usual

J

report regarding the proposed change.

When examination of the application and supporting data has been
completed, you will be advised of any matters requiring vour further

attention prior to consideration of the application for approval.

CilL

Please reier any correspondence to file number T-4620.

Sincerely,

SAMUEL R, ALLISCN
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SR Aswpc

Enclosure

cc: M. John Youngquist, Watermaster
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